

of people with blood cancer

## INFORMATION AND TERMS ABOUT VOLUNTEERING AT THE

## RIDELONDON-ESSEX 100 26 MAY 2024 WITH ANTHONY NOLAN

- 1. Volunteering at Anthony Nolan at the May 2024 RideLondon-Essex 100 will involve cheering along the route at the Anthony Nolan cheerpoint.
- 2. You agree to volunteer at the **2024 RideLondon-Essex 100** entirely at your own risk and Anthony Nolan shall not be liable for any injury or loss which you may suffer or incur as a result of your volunteering at this event, unless such injury or loss is incurred as a result of Anthony Nolan's negligence.
- 3. Anthony Nolan takes all reasonable steps to minimise the risk of injury to volunteers at fundraising events and these are in addition to steps carried out by the external event organiser. There is a stringent risk assessment process in place for each event. However, by volunteering at the **2024 RideLondon-Essex 100** you acknowledge that there may be conditions or circumstances which are beyond Anthony Nolan's control and which can lead to unforeseen risks. If you have any concerns or queries please contact Anthony Nolan's Events Team on events@anthonynolan.org before agreeing to volunteer at this event.
- 4. This event is organised by an external event organiser.
- 5. Anthony Nolan expects you to abide by the rules, instructions and regulations provided by Anthony Nolan's staff and contracted agencies, officials and police. These are in addition to those given by the external events organiser which you should also follow.
- 6. This role can involve standing for long periods of time in a variety of different weather conditions. If you are unsure of your physical ability to take part, you are asked to take medical advice from your doctor prior to the event day. It is your responsibility to ensure that you are medically fit to volunteer.
- 7. If, after registering to volunteer, you find you are unable to volunteer, please could you notify Anthony Nolan's Events Team on 0303 303 3000 or email events@anthonynolan.org at your earliest convenience.
- 8. By taking part, you confirm that you are happy for your name and any footage or photographs taken during volunteering at the **2024 RideLondon-Essex 100** to be used to publicise Anthony Nolan's work, including television broadcasts. Any photographs or video footage shared with us by you may be shared on our website, social media, and/or used in marketing materials this may include photographs or footage of your friends and family should you share these with us.
- 9. Anthony Nolan will provide some refreshments for volunteers on the day. If you have particular dietary requirements, please let the Events Team know in advance.
- 10. Anthony Nolan will reimburse reasonable travel expenses incurred as a result of your volunteering. For clarity, reasonable travel expenses mean public transport within London, between zones one to six. For confirmation of costs covered outside of London please contact the Events Team on events@anthonynolan.org

**ANTHONY NOLAN** 

2 Heathgate Place 75-87 Agincourt Road London NW3 2NU 





11. I confirm that I will be at least 18 years old on 26 May 2024.

Anthony Nolan is a company limited by guarantee with charitable status. Charity Registration Numbers: 803716/SC038827. Registered office: Royal Free Hospital, Pond Street, Hampstead, London, NW3 2QG. Head office: Units 2-3 Heathgate Place, 75-87 Agincourt Road, London NW3 2NU

2 Heathgate Place 75-87 Agincourt Road London NW3 2NU 

